

Listed on:- 9.5.2017
Court :- R-1
Item no. :- 17

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 29230, 29232, 29233, 29659 &
29660 OF 2014**

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-III

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

DEVARIYA BROTHERS ETC.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP NOS. 29230, 29232 & 29233 OF 2014

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27th October, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 10481 of 2010."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole respondent in all matters. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far in all matters.

Service of Notice is not complete in all matters.

SLP NOS. 29659 & 29660 OF 2014

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 31st October, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 8529 of 2014."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole respondent in both matters. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back in SLP No. 29659 of 2014 so far. Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent in SLP No. 29660 of 2014 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is not complete in SLP No. 29659 of 2014.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF MAY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Ms. Nachiketa Joshi, Advocate

PB4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR