

ITEM NO.23

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10481/2010

C.I.T-12

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SOPARIWALA EXPORTS

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)NOS.13167 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13167/2018 (III)

Date : 03-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swati Bhardwaj,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia,Adv.
Mr. Saumya,Adv.
Mr. Shaushank Manjal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 13167/2018

Four weeks time is given to Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 16.8.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG